

**SC No. 135/2011**  
**State Vs. Sunil Kumar**  
**FIR No. 337/2014**  
**PS: Sonia Vihar**

**24.02.2021**

**Chargesheet received on committal. It be checked and registered.**

Present: Sh. D. K. Singh, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for State.  
Accused in person on bail.  
Sh. Nitin Giri, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of the accused. Same is taken on record.

Put up on **06.04.2021** for arguments on charge.

**(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)**  
**Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/**  
**North East/Delhi/24.02.2021**