

CNR No. DLNE01-001064-2021
SC No. 135/2021
FIR No. 337/2014
State Vs. Sunil Kumar
PS: Sonia Vihar

06.04.2021

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused in person on bail.
Sh. Nitin Giri, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Submissions heard.

Initially the charge for the offences punishable u/s. 363/366/506 IPC was framed against the accused by the Ld. ACMM and when the matter was fixed for evidence, it came to the notice of Ld. ACMM that offence punishable u/s. 366 IPC is exclusively triable by the court of Sessions.

Considering the facts of the case and material available in the file, charge has been re-framed against the accused to which he pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Put up for PE on 19.07.2021.

Witness be summoned for the next date.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/06.04.2021