

CNR No. DLNE01-001064-2021

SC No. 135/2021

State Vs. Sunil Kumar

FIR No. 337/2014

PS: Sonia Vihar

01.12.2021

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sunil Kumar is produced by his surety pursuing to notice.
Sh. S. G. Goswami, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Fresh Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of Accused Sunil Kumar.

Witnesses be summoned for **05.03.2022**.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/01.12.2021