

CNR No. DLNE01-001064-2021

SC No. 135/2021

State Vs. Sunil Kumar

FIR No. 337/2014

PS: Sonia Vihar

05.03.2022

Present: Sh. I. U. H. Siddiqui, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is present with Ld. Proxy Counsel, Sh. Vinay Giri.

IO Retired SI Devender Kumar Tyagi.

Summons issued to complainant and her daughter are received unserved with report that they are not found residing at the address given.

IO Retired SI Devender Kumar Tyagi seeks passover for filing the permanent address of the witnesses.

As prayed, matter is passed over.

Hearing is resumed at 02:00 pm

Present: Accused is present with Ld. Proxy Counsel, Sh. Vinay Giri.

IO Retired SI Devender Kumar Tyagi.

Photocopy of aadhar card of complainant Deen Dayal is placed on file by IO with request to issue the summons to the complainant and her daughter at the address given in the aadhar card.

Considering the request made, summons to witness Deen Dayal and his daughter Natasha @ Bhuri be issued, to be served through SHO PS Sonia Vihar, returnable for **06.07.2022**.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/ Delhi 05.03.2022