

**SC NO.135/2021
STATE VS. SUNIL KUMAR
FIR NO.337/2014
PS:SONIA VIHAR**

08.07.2024 #

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Sunil Kumar on bail with proxy counsel,

Sh. Rajat Tyagi.

IO/ retired SI Devender Tyagi in person.

PW-1 Sh. Deen Dayal has been examined, cross-examined as 'Nil' and discharged.

Let, witnesses mentioned at serial no. 2 and 3, as per list of witnesses, be summoned along with IO and MHC(M) for **20.09.2024.**

**(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/08.07.2024**