

SC No. 135/2021
State Vs. Sunil Kumar
FIR No. 337/2014
PS: Sonia Vihar

31.05.2025

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused in person on bail.
IO/SI (Retired) Devender Tyagi in person.

Witness not present.

Notice to witness Ms. Natasha issued through DCP
received back unserved.

IO has submitted that one more opportunity may be
given to serve the summon upon this witness Natasha.

Let witness Ms. Natasha be summoned afresh
through the SHO police station Sonia Vihar with direction that it
shall be last opportunity for the prosecution to ensure the
presence of witness Natasha on the next date of hearing, failing
which, the case shall proceed further as per law.

Now, put up on **26.07.2025**.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/31.05.2025