

SC No. 135/21
State Vs. Sunil Kumar
FIR No. 337/14
PS: Sonia Vihar

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. G.S Goswami, Ld. Counsel for the accused with
accused.

Orders not ready as both the regular stenographers
are on leave today.

Now put up for orders on 19.03.2026.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/16.03.2026